02-19	-00) કે		
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) 1 23 14 RECC 02-25-			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER Patent and Tradem		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa		ached origin	al documents or copy thereof.		
	9177		eiving party(ies):		
Micael LERNER	1. Name:	NAAN-DAN IF (C.S.) LTD.	RRIGATION SYSTENS		
	Internal	76829 Naan	9		
	Address:	Israel	R B		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	2. Name:		FINAL PI		
Nature of conveyance:	Internal		100 22		
•	Address:				
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	2 Nome:			Ì	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	3. Name:				
□ Other	Internal				
Execution Date: January 21, 2004	Address:				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & adr E	EXPRESS MAIL" Label No.: ET53760 Date of Deposit: February 17, 2004)1545L	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, A. Patent Application No.(s): 10/476,082 filed October 22, 2003 Additional numbers a	B. Patent No.	date o P (s): 3 at C	This correspondence is being Deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 7 CFR § 1.10 on the date indicated bove and addressed to: Commissioner for Patents O. Box 1450 Llexandria, VA 22313-1450		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence		<u> </u>	ons and patents involved:		
concerning document should be mailed:	J. Fotos Hairi		1		
Internal Address and Phone Number:	7: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) .	\$ 40.00		
ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB Attorneys at Law 150 East 42 nd Street	☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
New York, New York 10017 (212) 949-9022	8. Deposit ad	Deposit account number:			
2/24/2004 DBYRNE 00000240 10476082	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
1/FC:8021 40.00/ 0P DO NOT US	E THIS SPA	CF			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information document. Jay S. Cinamon Reg. No. 24,156 Name of Person Signing			ched copy is a true copy of the origi February 17, 2004 Date	nal	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments Mail documents to be recorded with	and document:	2	n to:		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

AFS No. 206.313

UNITED STATES

ASSIGNMENT FROM INVENTOR

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Assignors

Miccel LERNER Tal - Shochar 61 76805 ISKAEL

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee:

NAAN-DAN IRRIGATION SYSTEMS (C.S.) LTD. 76829 Naan

ISRAEL

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to, and any and all improvements which are disclosed in

(a) Patent Num	nber	dated	
		10/476,082 Filed: October	2,200
(e) Application	a for Letters Patent which has been exc	cuted by the undersigned concurrently he	erewith
and entitled			

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all other foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements.

The Assignee may apply for and receive the Letters Patent in its own name. When requested by the Assignee or its successors, the undersigned will execute all other patent applications; proper onths, assignments; powers of attorney, or other papers and communicate all facts known to it relating to the improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee or its successors shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for the improvements and for vesting title in the Assignee or its successors.

Assignor warrants that he/she has the full right to convey the rights and property described herein and no assignment, grant, mortgage or license or other agreement affecting such rights and property has been made to others by the undersigned.

Dated: 21 JAV , 2004 By _______ Micael LERNER

The undersigned declares that he/she was personally present and did see the above-named individual execute this Assignment of his/her own free will for the purposes set forth herein.

Name MOSHE GORNEY
Address POST NAAN

ABELMAN, FRANNE & SCHWAB 150 Entration Street

New York, New York 10017-5612

PATENT REEL: 014995 FRAME: 0446

RECORDED: 02/23/2004